FORM No. 240 - ESTOPPEL DEED - NORTGARE OF TIREST DEED (A RAN of foreologue) Staintourl or Corporate). LESS LAW FUELISHING CO., FORTLAND, OR 1720 15 CAL NS. 56919 State of OREGON; GARLANS OF MODAL AND THE in terit and mult engle County of CROWN VALCEN SS. gho for her both tory ly certify that the within instrument LAGNAIR NIGHEL was received for record on the _____ day DT SERVICE of _____, 19____, at The Ist px Mrc HANDVER NIM 88041 words anoil odr assil bodie as book/reel/volume No. _____ on page There we Beco od Party's Name and Address and/or as fee/file/instru-After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip); AT SERVICE A PANCING ADDARS, ZIE): BROWNING uppar to babb FOR a second ment/microfilm/reception No. HCIS BX V95C HENEVER NE hose a recorder's use had a Records of Said County total here bearing one nevergeneire the portunited of the cat. Witness my hand and seal of County o toyo puncation new could a affixed at the test. Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): 🗙 moba tra universite vé natur annan bacadeallicium teatra inationarana a sir SAMO NAME TITLE STATE aff ton' from t Light that is not Ibaulé sub ashalané principét (Bys<u>kelessenessenes</u>, Deputy. a confidentee el ellemer-sigeñ la seguneration de la confidencia de la confid DAVAC FIL DAVADO ESTOPPEL DEED sectored to based at it. Intain of as of or frash MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED silts not a hende en er THIS INDENTURE between SALLEY GARLAND · 우리지 않아. hereinafter called the first party, and DT SERVICE CO.INC. hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH: Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the Records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/volume No. 1994 on page hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$_3000.00, the same being now in default and the mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure; and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of the property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed, and the second party does now accede to that request; NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and the indebtedness secured by the mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and to second party's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the following LOT 23, BLOCK 27, KLAMATH FORETT ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION AHPOHIAD USCATTA 333 MANNER STRUCTURE This instrument is being recorded as so ecommodizion only, and has not been examined as to validity, sufficiency or effect it may have upon the herein described property. 10 This courtesy recording has been requested at Aspen Title & Eschow, Inc. The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$______. (Here comply with ORS 93.030.) ______ (OVER) HO



TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party and second party's hears, successors and assigns forever. 13535 And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party and second party's heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of the property, free and clear of encumbrances except the mortgage or trust deed and not otherwise except (if none, so state)

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to the premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of the premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to the second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attomeys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party, and that at this time there is no person, partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in the premises directly or indirectly, in any manner

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular includes the plural, and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument. If first party is a corporation, it has caused its name

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN X Saller of the property should be taken and the person acourring feet title to the property should be caller with the approx AND to determine any planning department to verify approved uses and to depart the depart of the property should be caller of the property approved uses and to depart the depart of the property of the property approved uses and to depart the depart of the property of the property approved uses and to depart the depart of the property of the propert and he appealited and an end of the second an an an and a start the second start and a second start and a second start and a second start and a second star STATE OF GREEN, County of __ san en chaidel a' bar serre a land a sa the banon a shiping the anomalism of SS. It has a control of the second trade This instrument was acknowledged before me on the second state water and th bv This instrument was acknowledged before me on the the the second se e en les la presión de la subsection de la constation de la presión de la servición de la servición de la servi La constation de la constation de la constatione de la constation de la constation de la constation de la const by __ as . and allow the sub-contraction structure structure of the Her and American and a state of the second sta the state of the s Notary Public for Gragen CACIFERENA My commission expires SEE ATTACHED CAUPORIAN ALL PLAFOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A HAR HAR HAR PARTY IN

E-south for stin remain.

这些社会的是在1000年代

Pargalles esperan a.

THE A PROPERTY AND A Salation and a second

the second star

17-15 6 (3)

and the former

in as bedroom anich a mans sont stat would see only with a matter manager is and a structure of the Malter of the Lonicasia and a start of a start น้ำในน้ำของสูงสารณ์สารแก่ สารณ์สารกับการณ์ สารณา สารที่ไ CON MONICE & PARTY LIPER

State of CALIFORNIA	13536
County of ORANGE	
on (April 4, 1998 h	efore me, W. M. HOFACRE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared Sally	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally known to me - OB - Fe area	Name(s) of Signer(s) ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the person(s)
OFFICIAL SEAL W.M. HOFACRE EDTAILY PLELIC - CALIFICI COMMISSION & 108110 ORANGE COLIMITY By Commission Exp. star. 8	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by la	OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Docume	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	(s)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	(S) Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	(S) Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attomey-iri-Fact	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - D Limited D Gasard
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [] Limited [] General Attomey-ir,-Fact	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Cleneral Attomey-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Cleneral Attomey-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Climited Cleneral Attomey-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [] Limited [] General Attorney-irFact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of th	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — [] Limited [] General Attorney-irFact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of th	(S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attomey-irFact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attomey-irFact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner

